506296526 10/09/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6343275

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNN	IENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•					
		Name			Execution Date		
TROY GERSTENBERG	ER				06/19/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	HOMER TLC, INC.						
Street Address:	301 N. M	301 N. MARKET STREET					
Internal Address:	FARME	FARMERS BANK BUILDING, SUITE 1424					
City:	WILMIN	WILMINGTON					
State/Country:	DELAW	DELAWARE					
Postal Code:	19801	19801					
			Number 98570				
Property Type		Numb	er]			
Application Number:	1	6298570					
CORRESPONDENCE D							
Fax Number:		312)456-8435					
Correspondence will b	•	,	first; if that is un	successfu	l, it will be sent		
using a fax number, if			sful, it will be sei	nt via US N	lail.		
Phone:	-	124568400					
Email:		hiipmail@gtlaw.com AMUEL C. MEANS	-				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		REENBERG TRAU					
Address Line 2:	7 WEST WACKER D	,					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601					
Address Line 4:	C	HICAGO, ILLINOIS	60601				
		072031.114US					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU			2				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		072031.114US	2 EANS				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		072031.114US2 SAMUEL C. ME	2 EANS				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		072031.114US SAMUEL C. ME /Samuel C. Mea	2 EANS				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	JMBER:	072031.114US2 SAMUEL C. ME /Samuel C. Mea 10/09/2020	2 EANS ans/				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	JMBER: _Gerstberg _Gerstberg	072031.114US SAMUEL C. ME /Samuel C. Mea 10/09/2020 ger_HomerTLCINC_/ ger_HomerTLCINC_/	2 EANS ans/ Assign#page1.tif Assign#page2.tif				

source=072031_114US2_Gerstberger_HomerTLCINC_Assign#page3.tif

source=072031_114US2_Gerstberger_HomerTLCINC_Assign#page4.tif

PATEN'I

FILE NO. HOMR.P2048US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the undersigned (individually "ASSIGNOR" and collectively "ASSIGNORS") are named inventors of the patent(s)/application(s) identified below (collectively "Patent(s)"),

AND WHEREAS Homer TLC, Inc., having a place of business at 301 N. Market Street, Farmers Bank Building, Suite 1424, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patent(s);

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR hereby:

IRREVOCABLY SELLS, ASSIGNS, AND TRANSFERS to the ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in U.S. Provisional Application No. 14/726,080, filed May 29, 2015, titled "METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR MOBILE RETURNS", including all information disclosed therein, such right, title, and interest including but not limited to the right to sue for injunctions and/or damages for any past, ongoing, and/or future infringement. For the avoidance of doubt, this sale, assignment, and transfer extends to all ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in all patents and applications (throughout the world) of any kind that claim priority to or otherwise issue from any of the Patent(s), including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents and/or patent applications;

WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that ASSIGNOR has the authority to enter this ASSIGNMENT agreement, and that ASSIGNOR has done nothing and will not do anything to impair the rights conveyed to ASSIGNEE by this Agreement;

COVENANTS that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Agreement, including but not limited to executing any and all documents in connection with the Patent(s) and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continuing, extension, foreign, international, national phase, non-provisional, provisional, reexamination, reissue, renewal or substitute patents, and/or patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information disclosed in any of the Patent(s), including all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to all information disclosed in the Patent(s) and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible that the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the Patent(s) and such patents and/or patent applications for the Patent(s) and such patents and/or patent applications for the Patent(s) and such patents and/or patent applications;

WAIVES any right it has to challenge the adequacy of the consideration; and

AGREES that this Agreement is binding on ASSIGNOR's heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors.

ASSIGNORS		HOMER TLC, INC.		
Name: Heather BOLLING	Date	Name:	Date	
		Title:		
STATE OF COUNTY OF				
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authori				
, 2015 personally appeared known to me to be the person whose n				
foregoing instrument and acknowledged t				
the same of his/her own free will consideration therein expressed.	for the purposes and			
[8	EALJ			
Notary or Consular Officer				
41721723.1				

PATENT REEL: 054017 FRAME: 0158

1 of 3

Name: Kenneth DUNN

Date

STATE OF_____ COUNTY OF_____

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of ______, 2015 personally appeared Kenneth DUNN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary or Consular Officer

e: Troy GERSTENBERGER

STATE OF GORGIA COUNTY OF SKA 16

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 1 day of 2015 personally appeared Troy GERSTENBERGER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein surveysed CAS

[SEAL] **JOTARY** otary or Consular Officer UBLIC We COLANTY

Name: Brenda L. PEREGOY

Date

STATE OF ______

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of ______, 2015 personally appeared Brenda L. PEREGOY, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary or Consular Officer

41721723.1

PATENT REEL: 054017 FRAME: 0159

Name: Billy PUTMAN

Date

STATE OF ______ COUNTY OF _____

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of _____, 2015 personally appeared Billy PUTMAN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary or Consular Officer

Name: Say TOMIC

Date

STATE OF ______ COUNTY OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this _____ day of ______, 2015 personally appeared Say TOMIC, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary or Consular Officer

PATENT REEL: 054017 FRAME: 0160

PATENT REEL: 054017 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 10/09/2020